505899745 02/05/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5946446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALAIN DIJKSTRA	01/17/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LIGHT TREE VENTURES HOLDING B. V.	
Street Address:	LIMPERGSTRAAT 4	
City:	RIJSWIJK	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2288AD	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29722856

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: wjacques@emanus.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIE JACQUES

Address Line 1: 172 WATERVILLE ROAD
Address Line 4: AVON, CONNECTICUT 06001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LTVHANDHELDLIGHT001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIE JACQUES
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIE JACQUES/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2020

**Total Attachments: 3** source=HDeed#page1.tif source=HDeed#page2.tif source=HDeed#page3.tif

PATENT 505899745 REEL: 051718 FRAME: 0799

DEED OF DESIGN ASSIGNMENT

This Deed of Design Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment"),

dated as of 17th day of January 2020 (hereinafter referred to as the "Effective

Date"), is entered into and by between:

Mr. Alain Dijkstra, a citizen of The Netherlands with the residence at Groenhof

342, Amstelveen 1186 GK, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignor");

**AND** 

LIGHT TREE VENTURES HOLDING B. V., an organization established

under the laws of the Netherlands and having the registered Office at

Limpergstraat 4, Rijswijk, 2288AD, The Netherlands (hereinafter referred to

as the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the "Assignor" is the Owner of the entire right, title, and interest

in and to the Designs disclosed in the Design Patent Application entitled "A

Handheld Light Therapy Device" therein (hereinafter referred collectively as

"Application").

WHEREAS, the "Assignee" is desirous of obtaining all right, title and interest

in and to the designs represented by the "Application"; and

WHEREAS, the "Assignor" is agreeable to assigning the Design Rights for the

entitled design represented by the "Application".

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, the said "Assignor" have sold, assigned, transferred and

set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto

Page 1 of 3

the said "Assignee", its successors, legal representatives and assigns as of the

effective date recited above, all right, title and interest in, to and under the

"Application", including specifically the right to claim priority from said

"Application" as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by "Assignor" of this "Assignment" and sale had not been made,

together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the

"Application" with the right to sue for and collect the same for own use and

enjoyment of the "Assignee", and for the use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

The "Assignor" hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the rights

herein assigned and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements

in conflict herewith. This "Assignment" may be executed in any number of

counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together

constitute one and the same instrument. Executed signature pages to this

"Assignment" may be delivered by facsimile, or by email in portable document

format (.pdf) and delivery of the signature page by such method will have the

same effect as if the original signature had been delivered by the sending party

to the receiving party.

The "Assignor" and "Assignee" have caused their respective corporate and legal

names to be hereto signed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the "Assignor" and "Assignee" have set their

hands and seals to this "Assignment".

Page 2 of 3

Executed this 17th day of January 2020.
FOR the "Assignor"
By:ALAIN DIJKSTRA
Name as Signed:
Title:Mr
FOR the "Assignee"

By: KIM LAURENS MARKWAT

Name as Signed:

Title: <u>Mr.</u>

**RECORDED: 02/05/2020**